Jim Gray
Mayor

To:

From:

Date:

Subject:

=
>

»”

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
Clay Mason
Commissioner

Sally Hamilton, CAO
Mayor Jim Gray
Councilmembers

S
Rodney Ballard, Ditector
Division of Community Corrections
April 24, 2014

Change Order — EC Matthews Co, Inc (R30-2014)

Requesting approval of a change order to the original agreement with EC Matthews, Co, Inc
approved with R30-2014 for the replacement of the arch entryway at the Division of
Community Cotrections. The change order is to replace additional cast stone with precast
that is beyond the original scope of work. The change order has been reviewed by
Purchasing (Todd Slatin) and Risk Management (Ton Sweeney) and both have agreed with
the change order request. This is for Risk Management claim #286501.

"The change order request is for $19,420. The original contract was for $78,305. The change
order request brings the total cost of the project to $97,725. This is still lower than the
second lowest bidder on the otiginal contract.

The request is fully funded, 6021-160906-0001-73204 Claims_2014 Casualty

cc:  Clay Mason, Commissioner
Department of Public Safety

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 " (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov

HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



